## Staff Report

**Subject:** Signature for ACCG 2023 Contact Form: Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Fund (ACCG-GSIWCF/Workers' Compensation Program)

Author: Sarah Mausolf, Director

Department: Human Resources

Meeting Date: September 20, 2022

**Item Description:** Signature for ACCG 2023 Contact Form: Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Fund (ACCG-GSIWCF/Workers' Compensation Program)

## **Summary Recommendation**

Staff recommends signature of ACCG 2023 Contact Form: Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Fund (ACCG-GSIWCF/Worker's Compensation Program). This form is included in our 2023 Workers' Compensation Renewal packet to ensure contact information is correct and accurate on file with ACCG.

## Alternatives

1. Recommend signature of ACCG 2023 Contact Form: Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Fund (ACCG-GSIWCF/Workers' Compensation Program).

## Other Alternatives:

None.

**Department Review:** Human Resources and County Manager.

Funding Source: No impact on funding.

**Attachments:** ACCG 2023 Contact Form: Group Self-Insurance Workers' Compensation Fund (ACCG-GSIWCF/Workers' Compensation Program).